
ALDI South Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum > 80.00 % !
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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LIDL DE Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum > 80.00 % !
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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REWE Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
ADI-multiplication value (orientation): ok
A.I. of critical list with > 25% EU MRL: no
Black List: ok

* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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Kaufland Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum > 80.00 % !
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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METRO Germany Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,03433 14,67 0,00
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00936 6,00 0,00
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00741 15,83 0,00
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00468 20,00 15,60
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00421 13,50 0,00
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00257 3,30 0,00
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00226 4,14 1,51
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00187 4,00 1,87
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00086 2,20 0,17
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00000 2,77 0,00
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00000 1,70 0,00

Accumulated values: 88,11 19,15

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum > 80.00 % !
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* BfR calculation (Germany) used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg

Powered by Greenyard ARfD Calculator        www.arfd-calculator.com        � Greenyard Fresh Services GmbH



GLOBUS Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,03433 14,67 0,00
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00936 6,00 0,00
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00741 15,83 0,00
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00468 20,00 15,60
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00421 13,50 0,00
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00257 3,30 0,00
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00226 4,14 1,51
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00187 4,00 1,87
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00086 2,20 0,17
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00000 2,77 0,00
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00000 1,70 0,00

Accumulated values: 88,11 19,15

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok
* BfR calculation (Germany) used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg

Powered by Greenyard ARfD Calculator        www.arfd-calculator.com        � Greenyard Fresh Services GmbH



NORMA Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,03433 14,67 0,00
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00936 6,00 0,00
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00741 15,83 0,00
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00468 20,00 15,60
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00421 13,50 0,00
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00257 3,30 0,00
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00226 4,14 1,51
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00187 4,00 1,87
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00086 2,20 0,17
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00000 2,77 0,00
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00000 1,70 0,00

Accumulated values: 88,11 19,15

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum > 70.00 % !
ARfD charge sum: ok
One substance on Black List!* BfR calculation (Germany) used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg

Powered by Greenyard ARfD Calculator        www.arfd-calculator.com        � Greenyard Fresh Services GmbH



EDEKA/Netto Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,03433 14,67 0,00
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00936 6,00 0,00
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00741 15,83 0,00
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00468 20,00 15,60
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00421 13,50 0,00
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00257 3,30 0,00
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00226 4,14 1,51
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00187 4,00 1,87
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00086 2,20 0,17
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00000 2,77 0,00
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00000 1,70 0,00

Accumulated values: 88,11 19,15

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok
* BfR calculation (Germany) used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg

Powered by Greenyard ARfD Calculator        www.arfd-calculator.com        � Greenyard Fresh Services GmbH



GLOBAL2000 Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: not applicable

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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AHOLD / Albert Heijn Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: not applicable

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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Aldi North / ALDI BE / ALDI DK Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum > 80.00 % !
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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Delhaize Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: not applicable

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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Dohle Hit Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,03433 14,67 0,00
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00936 6,00 0,00
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00741 15,83 0,00
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00468 20,00 15,60
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00421 13,50 0,00
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00257 3,30 0,00
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00226 4,14 1,51
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00187 4,00 1,87
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00086 2,20 0,17
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00000 2,77 0,00
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables (0230000) Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00000 1,70 0,00

Accumulated values: 88,11 19,15

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok
* BfR calculation (Germany) used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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Hofer Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 5

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

9 Number of detectable substances > 5 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum > 80.00 % !
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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Jumbo Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: not applicable

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
Black List: ok* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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Tegut Specification

Tomatoes (Cherry tomatoes, Physalis, 
gojiberry/wolfberry (Lycium barbarum and 
L. chinense), tomatillos) (0231010)
Group: Fruiting vegetables (0230000)
Assumed Consumption (LP): 180.00 g
Variability Factor: 7
Maximum number of detectable substances: 4

Attachment to Lab Report 
No. EA-26-00509
of 2026-01-15

Active Substance Results
[mg/kg]

EU MRL
[mg/kg]

valid for MRL Source ARfD
[mg/kg BW]

ARfD Source IESTI
[mg/kg BW]

Intake
[mg/kg BW]

MRL
[%]

ARfD
[%]

ADI
[%]

Boscalid (R)(F) 0,4400 3,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2022/1324 n 08/44/EC 0,02558 0,03433 14,67 0,00 81,48
Zoxamide 0,1200 2,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2025/146 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2018/692 0,00698 0,00936 6,00 0,00 1,78
Chlorantraniliprole 0,0950 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/1355 0,00000 EFSA 2013 0,00552 0,00741 15,83 0,00 0,45
Pyraclostrobin (F) 0,0600 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2024/342 0,03000 04/30/EC 0,00349 0,00468 20,00 11,63 14,81
Cyflumetofen 0,0540 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) No 2019/71 0,00314 0,00421 13,50 0,00 2,35
Cyantraniliprole 0,0330 1,000 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2016/1414 0,00192 0,00257 3,30 0,00 24,44
Flupyradifurone 0,0290 0,700 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU)  2025/581 0,15000 Reg. (EU) 2015/2084 0,00169 0,00226 4,14 1,13 3,36
Methoxyfenozide 0,0240 0,600 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1163 0,10000 Reg. (EU) 2019/158 0,00140 0,00187 4,00 1,40 1,78
Fluopyram 0,0110 0,500 Fruiting vegetables ... Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/264 0,50000 Reg. (EU) No 802/201 0,00064 0,00086 2,20 0,13 6,79
Sulfoxaflor 0,0083 0,300 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg. (EU) 2018/832 0,25000 Reg. (EU) 2015/1295 0,00048 0,00000 2,77 0,19 1,54
Oxathiapiprolin 0,0068 0,400 Fruiting vegetables ... Reg (EU) 2025/1164 0,00000 Reg. (EU) 2017/239 0,00040 0,00000 1,70 0,00 0,36

Accumulated values: 88,11 14,48

9 Number of detectable substances > 4 !
MRL charge per substance: ok
ARfD charge per substance: ok
MRL charge sum: ok
ARfD charge sum: ok
One substance on Black List!
* PRIMo 3.1 calculation used

** Technical limit of detection is 0.01mg/kg; values <0.01mg/kg are not counted as detected substance and therefore not evaluated/calculated.

Exception is Fipronil with a LOD of 0,005 mg/kg
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